

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.930 OF 2023 (F)
IN**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.929 OF 2023 (FILING)

**RAYMOND FERNANDES (IN JUDICIAL
CUSTODY AT CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE
THR NEXT FRIEND SANTANA FERNANDES) ... APPLICANT**

Versus

**THE STATE OF GOA THR POLICE
INSPECTOR, CUNCOLIM POLICE STATION ... RESPONDENTS**

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Applicant absent. Last and final opportunity given. Stand over for two weeks.

Dated: 14th June, 2024

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*