



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.930 OF 2023 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.929 OF 2023 (F)
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.930 OF 2023 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.929 OF 2023 (F)

RAYMOND FERNANDES (IN JUDICIAL
CUSTODY AT CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE
THR NEXT FRIEND SANTANA FERNANDES) ... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR POLICE
INSPECTOR, CUNCOLIM POLICE STATION ... RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.929 OF 2023 (F)

RAYMOND FERNANDES (IN JUDICIAL
CUSTODY AT CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE
THR NEXT FRIEND SANTANA FERNANDES) ... APPELLANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR POLICE
INSPECTOR, CUNCOLIM POLICE STATION ... RESPONDENT

Mr Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 7th January, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate submits that the Court Fee has in fact been paid as seen from the e-Receipt dated 26.12.2023 produced in the application for suspension of sentence.

2. Office objections shall be considered as cleared and the file be registered.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.