

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.929 OF 2023 (FILING)

RAYMOND FERNANDES (IN JUDICIAL

CUSTODY AT CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE

THR NEXT FRIEND SANTANA FERNANDES) ... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. POLICE

INSPECTOR, CUNCOLIM POLICE STATION ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nigel Fernandes, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S. Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 21st January, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 11-02-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)