



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.929 OF 2023 (F)

RAYMOND FERNANDES (IN JUDICIAL
CUSTODY AT CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE

THR NEXT FRIEND SANTANA FERNANDES) ... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. POLICE
INSPECTOR, CUNCOLIM POLICE STATION

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Somnath Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for
Respondent/State.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th March, 2025

P.C.:

1. The Paper Book section to ensure if any further payment of the amount is to be deposited by the Applicant and notify the same within one week from today. The parties to collect the Paper Book.
2. The matter shall be added to the Final Hearing Board commencing from 01.04.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.